504224930 02/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4271607 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROSA A. MALDONADO	09/23/2014
CARYLINDA SERNA	09/23/2014
IGOR C. ALMEIDA	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 W. 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15430716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pam.gerik@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD, STE. 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UTSE.P0183US.CP1/11701439	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES P. LANDRUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles P. Landrum/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=UTSEP0183USCP1_assignment_parent#page1.tif source=UTSEP0183USCP1_assignment_parent#page2.tif source=UTSEP0183USCP1_assignment_parent#page3.tif source=UTSEP0183USCP1_assignment_parent#page4.tif

PATENT 504224930 REEL: 041238 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rosa A. Maldonado, City of El Paso, State of Texas, Country of the United States of America, Carylinda Serna, City of Silver Spring, State of Maryland, Country of the United States of America, and Igor C. Almeida, City of El Paso, State of Texas, Country of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MUCIN-ASSOCIATED SURFACE PROTEIN AS VACCINE AGAINST CHAGAS DISEASE for which an application is being made for Letters Patent of the United States.

Whereas, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, existing under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal offices at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 1996-3155

	Attorney Docket No. 1996-315:
Rosa A. Maidonado Dem:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEF	DRE ME, on this theday of,
Seal	NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	

Page 2 of 4 Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 033208 FRAME: 0529

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney Docket No. 1000-3155

9/23/14 Carylinda Serna Date:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, on this the

29 + L day of

Septembe

Seal

2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for the State of Maryland

My Commission Expires:

3/15/16

55

-1011 o	Attorney Docket No. 1000-31!
Igor C. Almeida Date:	
*	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO 2014.	D BEFORE ME, on this theday of,,
Seal	
	NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires:	

Page 4 of 4 Assignment

PATENT REEL: 033208 FRAME: 0530